ETAS ID: TM709546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

Trademark and Patent Security Agreement **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CROCS, INC.		02/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
JIBBITZ, INC.		02/17/2022	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836415	CROCS
Registration Number:	3386093	
Registration Number:	3185796	BEACH
Registration Number:	4191090	
Registration Number:	4179863	CROCS
Registration Number:	3277165	CROSLITE
Registration Number:	3243038	CROCSBUTTER
Registration Number:	4230390	CROCS
Registration Number:	3903692	CROCBAND
Registration Number:	3942313	CROCS LITTLES
Registration Number:	4158573	CROCS
Registration Number:	4143651	
Registration Number:	4180511	CROCS CHAMELEONS
Registration Number:	4332394	CROCS CHAMELEONS
Registration Number:	4169113	CROCS
Registration Number:	4541636	CERTIFIABLY COMFORTABLE
Registration Number:	5034761	ICONIC CROCS COMFORT
Registration Number:	5052811	DUAL CROCS COMFORT

REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0721

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052812	TRIPLE CROCS COMFORT
Registration Number:	5149328	
Registration Number:	5273875	
Registration Number:	4964742	FIND YOUR FUN
Registration Number:	5307655	COME AS YOU ARE
Registration Number:	5236597	
Registration Number:	5551774	LITERIDE
Registration Number:	5350682	CROCS AT WORK
Registration Number:	5585903	SWIFTWATER
Registration Number:	5932941	CROCS REVIVA
Registration Number:	5932942	REVIVA BY CROCS
Registration Number:	6583896	CROC DAY
Registration Number:	5787498	CROCTOBER
Registration Number:	6247667	CROC DAY
Serial Number:	90845954	COMFORT WITHOUT CARBON
Registration Number:	3919991	JIBBITZ
Registration Number:	3437090	JIBBITZ
Registration Number:	3180450	JIBBITZ
Registration Number:	4159891	JIBBITZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1600653 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2022

Total Attachments: 19

source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page3.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page4.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page5.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page6.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page7.tif

source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page8.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page9.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page10.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page11.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page12.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page13.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page14.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page15.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page16.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page17.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page18.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page19.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page20.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page20.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page20.tif source=#95488116v1 - (Crocs - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement [Trademarks])#page20.tif

TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") made as of this 17th day of February, 2022 by and among **CROCS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), and **JIBBITZ, INC.**, a Colorado corporation (the "Grantors" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of **CITIBANK, N.A.**, in its capacity as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Crocs, Inc. has entered into that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement with Agent and the institutions from time to time parties thereto as lenders (the "<u>Lenders</u>") dated as of the date hereof (as same may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), providing for the Loans to be made to Borrower by Lenders;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has granted to Agent, for its own benefit and for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of such Grantor including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Grantor's trademarks and patents and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by the Borrower and the other Grantors under the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated in their entirety by this reference. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement), as applicable.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, a continuing security interest in such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark. For the avoidance of doubt, any "intent-to-use" Trademark application filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051 shall not be subject to the security interest granted under this Section 2 during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use application or registration issuing, unless and until an "Amendment to Allege Use" or a "Statement of Use" has been filed;

- (ii) each Patent listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> and the Patents listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto constitute all currently issued trademark registrations, currently pending trademark applications, currently issued patent registrations and currently pending patent applications owned or registered to such Grantor as of the date of this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>. The security interest described herein shall continue in effect to secure all Obligations from time to time incurred or arising unless and until all Obligations have been indefeasibly paid and satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement has been terminated.
- 5. <u>APPLICABLE LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND FOR ALL PURPOSES SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF SAID STATE WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. It is understood and agreed that, subject to any Requirement of Law, the words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to any Loan Document shall be deemed to include any Electronic Signature, delivery or the keeping of any record in electronic form, each of which shall have the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system to the extent and as provided for in any Applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signatures to appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

CROCS, INC.,

as a Grantor

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial

Officer

JIBBITZ, INC.,

as a Grantor

By: Cut Mullin Name: Anne Mehlman

Title: Treasurer

Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name:

David Tuder Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

CRANTOR TRADEMARK APPL. NO. DATE. REG. PATES Croes. Inc. CROCS 7/6/520,746 05/27/2003 3.836,415 08/24/2010 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS LOCK 77/095,095 01/30/2007 3.386,093 02/19/2008 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS Logo 78/636,674 05/25/2005 4,191,090 08/14/2012 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS Logo 78/645,937 06/08/2005 4,191,090 08/14/2012 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCSBUTTER 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCSBUTTILES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 06/01/2007 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS Logo 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/11/2011 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS Logo 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,13,651 05/15/2012 Registered Groes. Inc. CROCS Logo 85/305,730 04/27/2011	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	SOCOSOS SOCIAL DE SOCIAL D		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	#8000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
CROCS 76/520,746 05/27/2003 3,836,415 08/24/2010 CROCS LOCK 77/995,095 01/30/2007 3,386,093 02/19/2008 BEACH 78/636,336 01/30/2005 3,185,796 12/19/2006 CROCS Logo 78/636,674 05/24/2005 3,185,796 12/19/2006 CROCS Logo 78/693,873 06/08/2005 4,179,863 07/24/2012 CROCS LOgo 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,27,7165 08/07/2007 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,188,573 06/12/2012 CROCS Logo 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012	GRANIOR	TRADENIARK	APPL. NO.	APPL.	REG.	REG. DATE	STATUS
CROCS LOCK 77/095,095 01/30/2007 3,386,093 02/19/2008 BEACH 78/636,356 05/24/2005 3,185,796 12/19/2006 CROCS Logo 78/636,674 05/25/2005 4,191,090 08/14/2012 CROCS 78/645,937 06/08/2005 4,179,863 07/124/2012 CROSLITE 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,243,038 08/07/2007 CROCS LITTLES 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2012 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS LOgo 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,409,113 07/03/2012 <	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	76/520,746	05/27/2003	3,836,415	08/24/2010	Registered
BEACH 78/636,356 05/24/2005 3,185,796 12/19/2006 CROCS Logo 78/636,674 05/25/2005 4,191,090 08/14/2012 CROCS 78/645,937 06/08/2005 4,179,863 07/24/2012 CROCS 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,27,7165 08/07/2007 CROCSBUTTER 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 CROCS LITTLES 85/094,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS LOgo 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 <	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS LOCK	77/095,095	01/30/2007	3,386,093	02/19/2008	Registered
CROCS Logo 78/636,674 05/25/2005 4,191,090 08/14/2012 CROCS 78/645,937 06/08/2005 4,179,863 07/24/2012 CROCS 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,27,7165 08/07/2007 CROCSBUTTER 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 CROCS CROCS 78/981,285 06/08/2005 4,230,390 10/23/2012 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,943,631 04/05/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,138,573 06/11/2012 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013	Crocs, Inc.	BEACH	78/636,356	05/24/2005	3,185,796	12/19/2006	Registered
CROCS 78/645,937 06/08/2005 4,179,863 07/24/2012 CROSLITE 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,27,7165 08/07/2007 CROCSBUTTER 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 CROCS 78/981,285 06/08/2005 4,230,390 10/23/2012 CROCS 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS 12/03/2010 4,158,573 04/05/2011 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 COMFORTABLE 06/03/2014 06/03/2014 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS Logo	78/636,674	05/25/2005	· •	08/14/2012	Registered
CROSLITE 78/693,873 08/16/2005 3,27,7165 08/07/2007 CROCSBUTTER 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 CROCS 78/981,285 06/08/2005 4,230,390 10/23/2012 CROCS LITTLES 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 04/05/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CCROCS SAS31,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	78/645,937	06/08/2005	4,179,863	07/24/2012	Registered
CROCSBUTTER 78/693,878 08/16/2005 3,243,038 05/15/2007 CROCS 78/981,285 06/08/2005 4,230,390 10/23/2012 CROCBAND 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS LOgo 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 COMFORTABLE 85/318,156 05/11/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROSLITE	78/693,873	08/16/2005	3,27,7165	08/07/2007	Registered
CROCS 78/981,285 06/08/2005 4,230,390 10/23/2012 CROCBAND 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCSBUTTER	78/693,878	08/16/2005	3,243,038	05/15/2007	Registered
CROCBAND 85/044,089 05/20/2010 3,903,692 01/11/2011 CROCS LITTLES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS Logo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 TRIPLE CROCS 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	78/981,285	06/08/2005	4,230,390	10/23/2012	Registered
CROCS LITTILES 85/093,712 07/27/2010 3,942,313 04/05/2011 CROCS 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS Logo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 COMFORTABLE 86/755,620 09/14/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 TRIPLE CROCS 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCBAND	85/044,089	05/20/2010	3,903,692	01/11/2011	Registered
CROCS 85/190,365 12/03/2010 4,158,573 06/12/2012 CROCS Logo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CHAMELEONS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CHAMELEONS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORTABLE 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS LITTLES	85/093,712	07/27/2010	3,942,313	04/05/2011	Registered
CROCS Logo 85/190,392 12/03/2010 4,143,651 05/15/2012 CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CHAMELEONS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORTABLE 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	85/190,365	12/03/2010	4,158,573	06/12/2012	Registered
CROCS 85/305,730 04/27/2011 4,180,511 07/24/2012 CHAMELEONS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 TRIPLE CROCS 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS Logo	85/190,392	12/03/2010	4,143,651	05/15/2012	Registered
CHAMELEONS CHAMELEONS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORTABLE 1CONIC CROCS 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT DUAL CROCS 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 TRIPLE CROCS 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	85/305,730	04/27/2011	4,180,511	07/24/2012	Registered
CROCS 85/305,744 04/27/2011 4,332,394 05/07/2013 CHAMELEONS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 COMFORTABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 DUAL CROCS 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016		CHAMELEONS					
CHAMELEONS CHAMELEONS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 COMFORTABLE 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 ICONIC CROCS 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 90/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	85/305,744	04/27/2011	4,332,394	05/07/2013	Registered
CROCS 85/318,156 05/11/2011 4,169,113 07/03/2012 CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORT ICONIC CROCS 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT DUAL CROCS 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016		CHAMELEONS					
CERTIFIABLY 85/831,121 01/24/2013 4,541,636 06/03/2014 COMFORTABLE 1CONIC CROCS 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT DUAL CROCS 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	CROCS	85/318,156	05/11/2011	4,169,113	07/03/2012	Registered
COMFORTABLE COMFORTABLE COMFORTABLE COMFORT COMFORT <td>Crocs, Inc.</td> <td>CERTIFIABLY</td> <td>85/831,121</td> <td>01/24/2013</td> <td>4,541,636</td> <td>06/03/2014</td> <td>Registered</td>	Crocs, Inc.	CERTIFIABLY	85/831,121	01/24/2013	4,541,636	06/03/2014	Registered
ICONIC CROCS 86/755,620 09/14/2015 5,034,761 09/06/2016 COMFORT 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016		COMFORTABLE					
DUAL CROCS 86/755,658 09/14/2015 5,052,811 10/04/2016 COMFORT 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	ICONIC CROCS	86/755,620	09/14/2015	5,034,761	09/06/2016	Registered
COMFORT 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016	Crocs, Inc.	DUAL CROCS	86/755,658	09/14/2015	5,052,811	10/04/2016	Registered
TRIPLE CROCS 86/755,750 09/14/2015 5,052,812 10/04/2016		COMFORT					
	Crocs, Inc.	TRIPLE CROCS	86/755,750	09/14/2015	5,052,812	10/04/2016	Registered

Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz, LLC)		Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.		Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.	Crocs, Inc.		GRANTOR								
JIBBITZ	JIBBITZ	JIBBITZ	JIBBITZ	WITHOUT CARBON	COMFORT	CROC DAY	CROCTOBER	CROC DAY	REVIVA BY CROCS	CROCS REVIVA	SWIFTWATER	CROCS AT WORK	LITERIDE	(Design Only)	ARE	COME AS YOU	FIND YOUR FUN	(Design Only)	(Design Only)	COMFORT	TRADEMARK	
85/186,053	78/771,256	77/086,370	77/086,369		90/845,954	88/979,736	88/208,767	88/199,890	87/879,355	87/879,352	87/836,222	87/465,502	87/444,109	87/254,240		87/072,929	86/978,154	86/913,915	86/913,189		APPL, NO.	
11/29/2010	12/12/2005	01/19/2007	01/19/2007		07/23/2021	11/19/2018	11/28/2018	11/19/2018	04/16/2018	04/16/2018	03/15/2018	05/26/2017	05/10/2017	12/1/2016		06/15/2016	02/05/2015	02/19/2016	02/19/2016		APPL. DATE	
4,159,891	3,180,450	3,437,090	3,919,991		N/A	6,247,667	5,787,498	6,583,896	5,932,942	5,932,941	5,585,903	5,350,682	5,551,774	5,236,597		5,307,655	4,964,742	5,273,875	5,149,328		REG.	
06/19/2012	12/05/2006	05/27/2008	02/15/2011		N/A	01/12/2021	06/25/2019	12/07/2021	12/10/2019	12/10/2019	10/16/2018	12/5/2017	08/28/2018	07/04/2017		10/10/2017	05/24/2016	08/29/2017	02/28/2017		REG. DATE	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Filed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		STATUS	

#95352826v10

SCHEDULE - 2

Crocs, Inc.

Crocs, Inc.

accessory attachment features Footwear with customized side

08/23/2016 10,021,940 9,423,634

11/24/2014 11/829,848 07/267/2007

Patented Case

14/552,041

Patented Case

07/17/2018

Articles of eyewear including

SCHEDULE 2

PATENTS

		PATENTNO	Appl NO/	
GRANTOR	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	FOOTWEAR	D85,6642	29/590,088	Patented Case
		08/20/2019	01/06/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	FOOTWEAR	D859,797	29/609,986	Patented Case
		09/17/2019	07/07/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	FOOTWEAR	D909,707	29/679,764	Patented Case
,		02/09/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	FOOTWEAR	D919,258	29/723,458	Not yet available
			02/06/2020	for public
				inspection
Crocs, Inc.	Breathable footwear pieces	6,993,858	10/603126	Patented Case
		02/07/2006	06/23/2003	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear pieces	7,146,751	10/803,569	Patented Case
	1	12/12/2006	03/17/2004	
Crocs, Inc.	Running sandal	7,320,188	11/438,908	Patented Case
		01/22/2008	05/22/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Sandals with adjustable center	7,681,331	11/708,852	Patented Case
	post assemblies	03/23/2010	02/20/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Systems and methods for side	8,991,071	13/517,558	Patented Case
	snap footbeds	03/31/2015	06/13/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	System and method for toning	9,003,677	13/090,917	Patented Case
	footwear	04/14/2015	04/20/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Molded footwear with woven	9,282,787	13/492682	Patented Case
	appearance and ventilation	03/15/2016	06/08/2012	
	features			

Crocs, Inc.	·		Crocs, Inc. Footwear		Crocs, Inc. Footware upper		Crocs, Inc. Footware upper		Crocs, Inc. Footwear		Crocs, Inc. Footware upper		Crocs, Inc. Footwear		Crocs, Inc. Footware upper		Crocs, Inc. Footwear		Crocs, Inc. Footwear		Crocs, Inc. Footwear	construction	Crocs, Inc. Footwear	features		Crocs, Inc. Molded for	materials	footwear		Crocs, Inc. Methods	GRANTOR
				11	upper		upper				upper		Footwear upper portion		upper				•			ion	Footwear with dual molded piece		appearance and ventilation	Molded footwear with woven		footwear including different	manufacturing articles of	Methods and apparatus for	TITLE
03/04/2008	12/11/2007	12/04/2007	D556,438	09/11/2007	D550,441	08/28/2007	D549,434	07/31/2007	D547,540	06/05/2007	D543,681	05/16/2007	D535,088	07/25/2006	D525,419	03/28/2006	D517,790	03/28/2006	D517,789	03/28/2006	D517,788	03/30/2021	10,959,485		09/04/2018	10,065,384			07/24/2018	10,028,549	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
01/06/2006	01/23/2006	01/23/2006	29/252,517	03/31/2005	29/226.856	03/31/2005	29/226,792	02/23/2006	29/254,474	04/22/2005	29/228,428	03/31/2005	29/226,793	03/31/2005	29/226,870	05/28/2004	29/206,450	05/28/2004	29/206,427	05/28/2004	29/206,288	04/30/2012	13/460,537		01/07/2016	14/990,512			07/24/2015	14/808,987	APPL, NO./ FILING DATE
Patented Case	Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case		Patented Case			Patented Case				Patented Case	STATUS

		PATENTNO	APPL NO/	
GRANTOR	TILLE		FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,204	29/241,478	Patented Case
,		03/18/2008	10/26/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,205	29/241,490	Patented Case
		03/18/2008	10/26/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,206	29/246,178	Patented Case
		03/18/2006	03/09/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,207	29/246,201	Patented Case
		03/18/2008	03/20/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,208	29/251,384	Patented Case
		03/18/2008	01/06/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,743	29/251,316	Patented Case
		03/25/2008	01/06/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D564,749	29/245453	Patented Case
,		03/25/2008	12/19/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D571,548	29/251,383	Patented Case
		06/24/2008	01/06/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D575,499	29/244,661	Patented Case
		08/26/2008	12/08/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D575,942	29/275,188	Patented Case
		09/02/2008	12/15/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D575,943	29/275183	Patented Case
,		09/02/2008	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D576,387	29/275,176	Patented Case
		09/09/2006	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D576,388	29/275,180	Patented Case
		09/09/2008	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D576,389	29/275,181	Patented Case
		09/09/2008	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D576,390	29/275,189	Patented Case
		09/09/2008	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D578,279	29/275,178	Patented Case
		10/14/2008	12/15/2006	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D584,037	29/275,191	Patented Case
		01/06/2009	12/15/2006	

GRANTOR	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D585,185	29/302,592	Patented Case
,		01/27/2009	01/08/2008	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D588,346	9/228,429	Patented Case
		03/17/2009	04/22/2005	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D590,588	29/280,523	Patented Case
		04/21/2009	05/30/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D593,286	29/282,763	Patented Case
,		06/02/2009	07/27/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D593,287	9/282,764	Patented Case
		06/02/2009	07/27/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D593,311	29/302,590	Patented Case
		06/02/2009	01/18/2008	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D594,636	29/282,762	Patented Case
		06/23/2009	07/27/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D599,535	29/282761	Patented Case
		09/08/2009	07/27/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D599,538	29/280,627	Patented Case
		09/08/2009	06/03/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Phone case	D600,907	29/303,882	Patented Case
		09/29/2009	02/19/2008	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D606,290	29/283,855	Patented Case
		12/22/2009	08/24/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D610,784	29/342,331	Patented Case
		03/02/2010	08/21/2009	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D624,733	29/326,324	Patented Case
		10/05/2010	10/15/2008	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D632,465	29/280,317	Patented Case
		02/15/2011	05/23/2007	
Crocs, Inc.	Figurine	D635,055	29/375,937	Patented Case
		03/29/2011	09/29/2010	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D637,382	29/328,528	Patented Case
		05/10/2011	11/25/2008	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D664,753	29/379,401	Patented Case
		08/0//2012	11/18/2010	

		DAMPING NO.	/ON Iddy	
GRANTOR	TITLE		FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear		29/406,080	Patented Case
		09/25/2012	11/09/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D671,720	29/391,204	Patented Case
		12/04/2012	05/04/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D677,449	29/388,181	Patented Case
		03/12/2013	03/24/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D677,868	29/399,820	Patented Case
,		03/19/2013	08/18/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D683,940	29/418,409	Patented Case
		06/11/2013	04/16/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D689,677	29/388,183	Patented Case
		09/17/2013	03/24/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D691,351	29/415,436	Patented Case
		10/15/2013	03/09/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D691,354	29/418,407	Patented Case
		10-13-2013	04/16/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D691,355	29/399,819	Patented Case
		10/15/2013	08/18/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D694.994	29/433,421	Patented Case
		12/10/2013	09/23/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D694,997	29/458,747	Patented Case
,		12/10/2013	06/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D698,131	29/450,578	Patented Case
		01/28/2014	03/19/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D698,133	29/450,739	Patented Case
		01/28/2014	03/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D698,531	29/418,285	Patented Case
		02/04/2014	04/13/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D708,826	29/433,420	Patented Case
		07/15/2014	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D708,827	29/461,550	Patented Case
		07/15/2014	07/24/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D709,272	29/461,646	Patented Case
		07/22/2014	07/25/2013	

GRANTOR	TIFLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear		29/388,182	Patented Case
		07/29/2014	03/24/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D710,577	29/418,264	Patented Case
		08/12/2014	04/13/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D714,032	29/450,588	Patented Case
		09/30/2014	03/19/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D717,026	29/423,473	Patented Case
,		11/11/2014	05/31/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D718,518	29/461,361	Patented Case
		12/02/2014	07/22/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D719,323	29/422,027	Patented Case
		12/16/2014	05/15/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D720,920	29/433,422	Patented Case
		01/13/2015	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D721,473	29/418,186	Patented Case
		01/2//2013	04/12/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D722,747	29/461,362	Patented Case
		02/24/2015	07/22/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D724,304	29/433,423	Patented Case
		03/17/2015	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D724,305	29/433,424	Patented Case
		03/17/2015	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D724,832	29/433,426	Patented Case
		03/24/2015	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D726,397	29/477,443	Patented Case
		04/14/2015	12/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D728,204	29/479,967	Patented Case
		05/05/2015	01/22/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D730,022	29/408,887	Patented Case
		05/26/2015	12/17/2011	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D731,157	29/478,891	Patented Case
		06/09/2015	01/09/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D731,161	29/451,873	Patented Case
		06/09/2015	04/09/2013	

		PA III. NO	APPI NO	
GRANTOR	TITLE		FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D731,760	29/479,757	Patented Case
,		09/16/2015	01/20/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D732,804	29/433,418	Patented Case
,		06/30/2015	09/28/2012	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D732,806	29/478,920	Patented Case
`		06/30/2015	01/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D732,808	29/450,686	Patented Case
		06/30/2015	03/20/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D735,979	29/450,227	Patented Case
		08/11/2015	03/15/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D735,980	29/450,489	Patented Case
		08/11/2015	03/18/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D735,983	29/472,443	Patented Case
		08/11/2015	11/12/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D739,125	29/485,886	Patented Case
		09/22/2015	03/24/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D739,126	29/478,923	Patented Case
		09/22/2015	01/09/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footbed	D739,129	29/479,028	Patented Case
,		09/22/2015	01/10/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D739,131	29/479,025	Patented Case
		09/22/2015	01/10/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole	D739,132	29/479,027	Patented Case
		09/22/2015	01/10/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D739,648	29/477,444	Patented Case
		09/29/2015	12/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D739,998	29/487,972	Patented Case
		10/06/2015	04/14/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D740,001	29/478,9330	Patented Case
		10/06/2015	1/09/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D741,053	29/498,469	Patented Case
		10/20/2015	08/04/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D741,581	29/461,644	Patented Case
		10/2//2013	0//23/2013	

GRANTOR	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D746,557	29/478,973	Patented Case
		01/05/2016	01/10/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D747,080	29/485,548	Patented Case
		01/12/2016	03/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D747,081	29/485,549	Patented Case
		01/12/2016	03/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D747,594	29/477,442	Patented Case
		01/19/2016	12/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D751,798	29/477,445	Patented Case
		03/22/2016	12/21/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D752,848	29/488,669	Patented Case
		04/05/2016	04/22/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D760,484	29/450,684	Patented Case
		07/05/2016	03/20/2013	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D762,953	29/502,839	Patented Case
		08/09/2016	09/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D763,555	29/502,892	Patented Case
		08/16/2016	09/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D764,153	29/502,893	Patented Case
		08/23/2016	09/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D768,364	29/516,918	Patented Case
		10/11/2016	02/16/2015	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D768,365	29/516,919	Patented Case
		10/11/2016	02/06/2015	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D769,587	29/534,242	Patented Case
		10/25/2016	07/27/2015	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D771,917	29/516,922	Patented Case
		11/22/2016	02/06/2015	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D771,918	29/538,191	Patented Case
		11/22/2016	09/01/2015	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D772,543	29/502,897	Patented Case
		11/29/2016	09/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D779,794	29/516,921	Patented Case
		02/28/2017	02/06/2015	

GRANTOR	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D787,789	29/569,604	Patented Case
		05/30/2017	06/29/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D796,798	29/571,954	Patented Case
		09/12/2017	07/22/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D801,011	29/554,119	Patented Case
		10/31/2017	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D801,013	29/554,123	Patented Case
		10/31/2017	02/28/2106	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D802,904	29/554,124	Patented Case
		11/21/2017	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D808,134	29/554,121	Patented Case
		01/23/2016	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D812,870	29/571,948	Patented Case
		03/20/2018	07/22/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D821,079	29/554,116	Patented Case
		06/26/2018	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D825,899	29/590,096	Patented Case
		08/21/2018	01/06/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D827,991	29/554,113	Patented Case
		09/11/2018	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D830,674	29/571,943	Patented Case
		10/16/2018	07/22/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D830,675	29/590,023	Patented Case
		10/16/2018	01/06/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D833,124	29/554,125	Patented Case
		11/13/2018	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D833,125	29/554,126	Patented Case
		11/13/2018	02/28/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D833,126	29/554,122	Patented Case
		11/13/2018	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D833,720	29/554,111	Patented Case
		11/20/2018	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D843,089	29/554,117	Patented Case
		03/19/2019	02/08/2016	

GRANTOR	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D843,090	29/634,543	Patented Case
		03/19/2019	01/23/2018	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D843,697	29/634,549	Patented Case
		03/26/2019	01/23/2018	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D846,868	29/554,118	Patented Case
		04/30/2019	02/08/2016	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D856,642	29/590,088	Patented Case
		08/29/2019	01/06/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D859,797	29/609,986	Patented Case
		09/17/2019	07/07/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D865,337	29/669,908	Patented Case
		11/05/2019	11/12/2018	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D869,137	29/630,319	Patented Case
		12/10/2019	12/20/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D869,826	29/682,157	Patented Case
		12/1//2019	03/01/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	01/29/2020	29/621,337	Patented Case
Current Tab		D97/ 707	10/02/2017	Detautad Casa
Crocs, inc.	FOOLWEAT	D8/4,/9/ 02/11/2020	12/28/2017	Palented Case
Crocs, Inc.	Shoe	D874,799	29/590.124	Patented Case
		02/11/2020	01/06/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D876,051	29/697,876	Patented Case
		02/25/2020	07/11/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footbed	D882,926	29/630,408	Patented Case
		05/05/2020	12/20/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Shoe	D884,320	29/634,551	Patented Case
		05/19/2020	01/23/2018	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D895,943	29/656,428	Patented Case
		09/15/2020	07/12/2018	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D905,413	29/626,809	Patented Case
		12/22/2020	11/20/2017	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D909,027	29/656,430	Patented Case
		02/02/2021	0//12/2018	

GRANTOR	TITLE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	APPL, NO./ FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D909,717	29/679,764	Patented Case
		02/02/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D910,285	29/679,739	Patented Case
		02/16/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D910,286	29/679,743	Patented Case
		02/16/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D910,287	29/679,742	Patented Case
		02/16/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D910,288	29/679,747	Patented Case
		02/16/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D919,253	29/679,741	Patented Case
		05/18/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D919,254	29/679,744	Patented Case
		05/18/2021	02/08/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D919,255	29/699,917	Patented Case
		05/18/2021	07/30/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D919,256	29/699,918	Patented Case
		05/18/2021	07/30/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D921,340	29/699,924	Patented Case
		06/08/2021	07/30/2019	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear outside	D932,751	29/723,592	Patented Case
		10/12/2021	02/07/202	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D935,142	29/502,896	Patented Case
		11/09/2021	09/19/2014	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D935,749	29/723,461	Patented Case
		11/16/2021	02/06/2020	
Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	D936,338	29/723,418	Patented Case
		11/23/2021	02/06/202	
Crocs, Inc.	MOLDED FOOTBED WITH INTEGRALLY		16/130,821	Notice of Appeal
	FORMED MASSAGING DOMES		09/13/2018	Hiled

GRANTOR	TITLE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	APPL NO./ FILING DATE	STATUS
Crocs, Inc.			16/591,463 10/02/2019	Response to Non- Final Office Action
				Entered and Forwarded to
				Examiner
Crocs, Inc.	Sandal with x-cross weave straps	6,052,920	09/136,494	Patented Case
		04/25/2000	08/19/1998	
Crocs, Inc.	Mold form and use thereof	6,439,536	09/499,766	Patented Case
		08/27/2002	02/08/2000	
Crocs, Inc.	Sandal with resilient claw shaped cleats	6,295,742	09/576,747	Patented Case
		10/02/2001	05/23/2000	
Crocs, Inc.	Sandal with toe guard	6,493,965	09/657,729	Patented Case
		12/17/2002	09/08/2000	
Crocs, Inc.	Open shoe, such as a slipper, sandal and the like	7,367,142	11/124,048	Patented Case
Crocs, Inc.	All terrain spike	D375.192	29/049.047	Patented Case
	,	11/05/1996	01/16/1996	
Crocs, Inc.	Sandal upper	D387,893	29/058,452	Patented Case
		12/23/1997	08/15/1996	
Crocs, Inc.	Shoe sole	D390,347	29/058,697	Patented Case
		02/10/1998	08/21/1996	
Crocs, Inc.	Shoe spike	D396,949	29/070,581	Patented Case
		08/18/1998	05/12/1997	
Crocs, Inc.	Sandal upper	D392,453	29/071,106	Patented Case
		03/24/1998	05/21/1997	
Crocs, Inc.	High top sandal upper	D405,949	29/086,356	Patented Case
		02/23/1999	04/10/1998	
Crocs, Inc.	Toe guard	D440,754	29/131,324	Patented Case
		04/21/2001	10/17/2000	
Crocs, Inc.	Ventilated toe guard for sandals	D489,524	29/162,734	Patented Case
		05/11/2004	06/18/2002	
Crocs, Inc.	Shoe accessory	D554,847	29/258,148	Patented Case
		11/13/2007	04/17/2006	

RECORDED: 02/21/2022

GRANTOR	TITLE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	APPL. NO./ FILING DATE	STATUS
Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz,	System and method for securing	7,698,836	11/408,130	Patented Case
LLC)	accessories to clothing	04/20/2010	04/20/2006	
Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz,	Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz, System and method for securing	8,122,519	11/737,649	Patented Case
LLC)	accessories to wearable items	02/28/2012	04/19/2007	
Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz,	Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz, System and method for securing accessories to	8,782,814	12/718,863	Patented Case
LLC)	clothing	07/22/2014	03/05/2010	
Jibbitz, Inc. (f/k/a Jibbitz, Shoe accessory		D554,847	29/258,148	Patented Case
LLC)		11/13/2007	04/17/2006	